Interest Revenue   93,439

   Total Program Revenues   2,240,139

   Net Program Revenue (Expense)   (11,156,665)

General Revenues (Expenses)

   Gross Receipts Tax   6,763,303

   State General Fund Appropriation   1,619,600

   Severance Tax Bond Appropriations   218,867

   Federal Grant   728,399

   Other Government Revenues   242,800

   Transfers In (Grants)   66,616

   Transfers Out (Grants)   (66,616)

   Total General Revenues   9,572,969

Change in Net Position   (1,583,696)

Net Position - Beginning of Year, as previously reported   102,643,286

Restatement (Note 9)   927,629

Net Position - Beginning of Year, Restated   103,570,916

Net Position - End of Year $   101,987,220

13

NEW MEXICO SPACEPORT AUTHORITY

BALANCE SHEET – GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
JUNE 30, 2017

 87100 10570 89200

 General Fund

Regional
Spaceport

District Fund
Capital

Projects Fund

Total
Governmental

Funds

ASSETS
   Investment in State General Fund
   Investment Pool $   1,319,722 -   48,152   1,367,874

   Other Cash - Held at Trustee -   1,479,044 -   1,479,044

   Restricted Cash -   7,073,247 -   7,073,247

   Due from Other State Agencies - -   23,689   23,689

   Accounts Receivable   31,346   1,218,654 -   1,250,000

   Prepaid Expenses   62,576 - -   62,576

   Inventory   9,550  - -   9,550

   Total Assets $   1,423,194   9,770,945   71,841   11,265,980

LIABILITIES

   Accounts Payable $   731,600 -   71,841   803,441

   Accrued Payroll   61,262 - -   61,262

   Unearned Revenue   175,000 - -   175,000

   SGFIP Overdraft - - -   -

   Due To Other State Agencies - - -   -

   Other - -  -   -

   Total Liabilities   967,862   -   71,841   1,039,703

FUND BALANCES

   Nonspendable   72,126 - -   72,126

   Restricted -   9,770,945 -   9,770,945

   Assigned   383,206 - -   383,206

   Unassigned - -  -   -

   Total Fund Balances   455,332   9,770,945   -   10,226,277
   Total Liabilities and Fund
   Balances $   1,423,194   9,770,945   71,841   11,265,980

14

NEW MEXICO SPACEPORT AUTHORITY

RECONCILIATION OF THE BALANCE SHEET – GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS TO THE
STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

JUNE 30, 2017

Total Fund Balance - Governmental Funds

   (Governmental Fund Balance Sheet) $   10,226,277

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the Statement of Net Position are
different because:

Governmental Funds report revenue if it is collected within 60 days of the fiscal year
end. The Statement of Activities reports all Accounts Receivable as revenue. The
difference in the current period is:   19,127